
Start Finish Competition Venue / Pic No. Status Range of classes

17th January 18th January Equestrian Gold Coast Dressage
Southport Pony Club. Pic. QAGC 

1874

Summer Day Break -  

Competitive 
Prelim to GP and YH

22nd January 25th January
2026 Australian Youth National Dressage 

Championships
Werribee Park, Victoria Competitive Prep to GP

30th January 31st January DQRSC
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
Competitive Prelim to GP & YH

1st February Fig Tree Pocket Equestrian Club
717 Fig Tree Pocket Rd, Fig Tree 

Pocket 
Competitive & Club Prelim to GP & YH

14th February Caboolture Dressage Group QSEC Young Horse and Club YH 4-7yo

19th February 22nd February Willinga Park Dressage by the Sea Pic No. QGCB1219 CDI

CDI3*, CDI1*, CDI-Y, CDI-J, CDI-

P, CDI-Ch, CDI-U25 Nov to GP 

YH

8th March Equestrian Gold Coast Dressage 
Southport Pony Club. Pic. QAGC 

1874
Competitive & Club Prelim to Advanced

13th March 14th March DQRSC
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
Competitive Prelim to GP 
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Start Finish Competition Venue / Pic No. Status Range of classes

15th March
Redlands & Southern Districts Equestrian 

Group (RASDEG)

Redlands Horse and Pony Club

190-262 Cleveland - Redland Bay Rd, 

Thornlands QLD 4164

 Participant & Club Prep to Medium

21st March 22nd March DQ CDI Fundraiser 
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
Competitive Competitive

22nd March Maryborough Active Riders Club Inc

Maryborough Showgrounds & 

Equestrian Park                                                

PIC No: QBMB0072

Competitive & Participant Prep to GP

27th March 28th March Northern Districts Hack and Dressage Inc
Burpengary Equestrian Center

Pic No. QFCB1510
 Competitive Prep to GP

28th March DQ CDI Fundraiser 
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
CDI Fundraiser - Competitive Prep to GP

29th  March Samford Equestrian Group

Samford Showgrounds, 

Showgrounds Drive

PIC No. QBPR0398

Competitive & Participant Prep to GP

11th April 12th April Rockhampton Equestrian Group 

Venue: Parkhurst and District Pony 

Club, Norman Road, Rockhampton 

QLD 4701, PIC: QBRH0942

Competitive & Club Prep to GP

11th April 12th April 
Atherton Tablelands & District Dressage 

and Equestrian Assoc. (ATTDEA)

Kerribee Park

Pic No. QKME0710
Competitive & Participant Prep to Inter I

12th April Caboolture Dressage Group
QSEC 

Pic No. QGCB1219

Competitive, Para & 

Interschool
Prelim to GP & Para

12th April Currumbin District Horse Club
213 Galleon Way, Currumbin, PIC: 

QCGC0621
Participant Prep - Novice
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18th April 19th April Far North Equestrian Group Crystal Cascades Horse Park TBC, Lot 

626 Redlynch Intake Road, Redlynch
Competitive & Club Prep - Inter 1, YH

19th April Park Ridge Active Riding Group
Olson Road, North Maclean          Pic 

No. QCBD2529
Star Championships Prelim to Elem & Para

19th April 
Redlands & Southern Districts Equestrian 

Group (RASDEG)

Redlands Horse and Pony Club 190-

262 Cleveland - Redland Bay Rd, 

Thornlands QLD 4164

Participant & Club Prep to Medium

29th April 2nd May Sydney CDI
Sydney International Equestrian 

Centre, NSW
CDI

CDI3*, CDI1*, CDI-U25, CDI-Y, 

CDI-J, Adv to GP, YH & YP 

Championships

2nd May 3rd May North Queensland Equestrian Group Townsville Competitive & Participant Prep to Advanced

9th May 10th May Lockyer Equestrian Group Brenda Wittmann Classic Star ChampionshipStar Championships Prelim to GP

10th May Rockhampton Equestrian Group 

Venue: Parkhurst and District Pony 

Club, Norman Road, Rockhampton 

QLD 4701, PIC: QBRH0942
Participant & Club Prep to Advanced

10th May Currumbin District Horse Club
213 Galleon Way, Currumbin, PIC: 

QCGC0621
Participant & Club Prep to Advanced

16th May 17th May Townsville Dressage Club Various Locations Competitive & Participant Prep - GP

16th May 17th May 
Atherton Tablelands & District Dressage 

and Equestrian Assoc. (ATTDEA)

Kerribee Park

Pic No. QKME0710
Competitive & Participant Prep to Inter I
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16th May
Redlands & Southern Districts Equestrian 

Group (RASDEG)

Redlands Horse and Pony Club 190-

262 Cleveland - Redland Bay Rd, 

Thornlands QLD 4164

Participant & Club Prep to Medium

17th May Tweed Valley Equestrian Group
Murwillumbah Showgrounds

PIC NG531146
Participant & Club  Prep to FEI

17th May Equestrian Gold Coast  
Southport Pony Club

Pic No. QAGC1874

Competitive, Participant and 

Club
Prelim - GP

22nd May 23rd May DQRSC
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
Competitive Prelim to GP 

22nd 23rd May DQRSC
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
QLD YHState Championships Prelim to GP 

23rd May 24th May Far North Equestrian Group Crystal Cascades Horse Park TBC, Lot 

626 Redlynch Intake Road, Redlynch

Amy Abrahams Memorial 

Dressage Competition. 

Competitive & Club

Prep - Inter 1

24th May Caboolture Dressage Group
QSEC 

Pic No. QGCB1219
Participant and Club Prelim to GP & Para

23rd May Northern Districts Hack and Dressage Inc
Burpengary Equestrian Center

Pic No. QFCB1510

Do it for Dolly Day  Participant 

and Club
Prep to Medium

31st May Summerland Dressage Club Bangalow Showgrounds, NSW
Competitive, Participant and 

Club
Prelim to GP

31st May Park Ridge Active Riding Group
Olson Road, North Maclean          Pic 

No. QCBD2529
Participant & Club Prep to Advanced

31st May Maryborough Active Riders Club Inc

Maryborough Showgrounds & 

Equestrian Park                                                

PIC No: QBMB0072

Competitive & Participant Prep to GP
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7th June Samford Equestrian Group

Samford Showgrounds, 

Showgrounds Drive

PIC No. QBPR0398

Competitive & Participant Prep to GP

13th June 14th June Caboolture Dressage Group
QSEC 

Pic No. QGCB1219

Competitive Star 

Championships
Prelim to GP, Para

13th June 14th June 
Atherton Tablelands & District Dressage 

and Equestrian Assoc. (ATTDEA)

Kerribee Park

Pic No. QKME0710
Competitive & Participant Prep to Inter I

14th June Currumbin District Horse Club
213 Galleon Way, Currumbin, PIC: 

QCGC0621
Participant & Club Prep - Novice

20th June 21st June Rockhampton Equestrian Group 
Venue: Parkhurst and District Pony 

Club, Norman Road, Rockhampton 

QLD 4701, PIC: QBRH0942

Competitive and Club Prep to-GP

20th June 21st June Equestrian Gold Coast Club
Southport Pony Club

Pic No. QAGC1874
 Competitive & Club Prep to GP

20th June 21st June Far North Equestrian Group Crystal Cascades Horse Park TBC, Lot 

626 Redlynch Intake Road, Redlynch
Competitive & Club Prep - Inter 1

20th June Tweed Valley Equestrian Group
Murwillumbah Showgrounds

PIC NG531146
Participant & Club  Prep to FEI

21st June 
Redlands & Southern Districts Equestrian 

Group (RASDEG)

Redlands Horse and Pony Club 190-

262 Cleveland - Redland Bay Rd, 

Thornlands QLD 4164

Participant & Club Prep to Medium

21st  June Fig Tree Pocket Equestrian Club
717 Fig Tree Pocket Rd, Fig Tree 

Pocket 
Competitive & Club Prelim to GP 
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28th June Park Ridge Active Riding Group
Olson Road, North Maclean

Pic No. QCBD2529

AOR Championships 

Competitive
Prelim to  Advanced

3rd July 4th July DQRSC
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
Star Championships Prelim to GP 

12th July Caboolture Dressage Group
QSEC 

Pic No. QGCB1219
Participant & Club Prelim to GP, Para

11th July 12th July Cairns Show Dressage Crystal Cascades Horse Park TBC, Lot 

626 Redlynch Intake Road, Redlynch
Competitive & Club Prep - Inter 1

18th July 19th July Townsville Dressage Club Various Locations Competitive & Participant Prep - GP

18th July
Redlands & Southern Districts Equestrian 

Group (RASDEG)

Redlands Horse and Pony Club 190-

262 Cleveland - Redland Bay Rd, 

Thornlands QLD 4164

Competitive & Participant Prep to Medium

19th July Park Ridge Active Riding Group
Olson Road, North Maclean

Pic No. QCBD2529

Lex Willis Memorial  Star 

Championships incl Pony 

Spectacular & Para classes

Med to GP. Pony Prelim - 

Advanced

25th July Fig Tree Pocket Equestrian Club
717 Fig Tree Pocket Rd, Fig Tree 

Pocket 
Competitive & Club Prelim to GP 

25th July 26th July
Atherton Tablelands & District Dressage 

and Equestrian Assoc. (ATTDEA)

Kerribee Park

Pic No. QKME0710
Competitive & Participant Prep to Inter I

25th July 26th July  Gladstone Calliope Equestrian Group 
Mount Larcom Showgrounds,  

Mount Larcom, 

Star Championships 

Competitive
Prelim - GP
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1st August 2nd August Tweed Valley Equestrian Group
Murwillumbah Showgrounds

PIC NG531146

Official Championships: 

Competitive, Participant and 

Club

Prep to GP

1st August 2nd August North Queensland Equestrian Group Townsville
Championships Competitive & 

Participant
Prep to Advanced

2nd August Caboolture Dressage Group
QSEC 

Pic No. QGCB1219

Competitive including separate 

awards for AOR
Prelim to GP & Para

8th August 9th August Whitsunday Equestrian Group
Cannon Valley Pony Club Grounds, 

17 Turner Rd, Riordanvale

Competitive, Participant and 

Club
Prelim to FEI

7th August 9th August AOR Nationals 
QSEC 

Pic No. QGCB1219
Competitive Prelim to GP

9th  August Rockhampton Equestrian Group 

Venue: Parkhurst and District Pony 

Club, Norman Road, Rockhampton 

QLD 4701, PIC: QBRH0942
Participant & Club Prep to Advanced

9th August Currumbin District Horse Club
213 Galleon Way, Currumbin, PIC: 

QCGC0621
Participant & Club Prep to Novice

14th August 16th August Maryborough Active Riders Club Inc

Maryborough Showgrounds & 

Equestrian Park                                                

PIC No: QBMB0072

Star Championships & 

Participant 
Prep to GP

15th August 16th August
Atherton Tablelands & District Dressage 

and Equestrian Assoc. (ATTDEA)

Kerribee Park

Pic No. QKME0710
Competitive & Participant Prep to Inter I

16th August
Redlands & Southern Districts Equestrian 

Group (RASDEG)

Redlands Horse and Pony Club 190-

262 Cleveland - Redland Bay Rd, 

Thornlands QLD 4164

 Participant & Club Prep to Medium

21st August 22nd August DQRSC
Olson Road, North Maclean

Pic No. QCBD2529
Competitive Prelim to GP
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22nd August 23th August Far North  Equestrian Group Crystal Cascades Horse Park TBC, Lot 

626 Redlynch Intake Road, Redlynch
Competitive & Club Prep - Inter 1

23rd August Samford Equestrian Group

Samford Showgrounds, 

Showgrounds Drive

PIC No. QBPR0398

Competitive & Participant Prep to GP

27th August 30th August NSW State Dressage Championships SIEC, Sydney State Championships Prelim to GP

29th August 30th August Townsville Dressage Club Various Locations Competitive & Participant Prep to GP

30th August Summerland Dressage Club Bangalow Showgrounds, NSW Competitive, Participant, Club Prep to GP

30th August Park Ridge Active Riding Group
Olson Road, North Maclean

Pic No. QCBD2529
Competitive Prelim to  Advanced

12th September 13th September
Atherton Tablelands & District Dressage 

and Equestrian Assoc. (ATTDEA)

Kerribee Park

Pic No. QKME0710
Competitive & Club Prep to Inter I

13th  September Park Ridge Active Riding Group
Olson Road, North Maclean

Pic No. QCBD2529
Participant & Club Prep to Advanced

13th September  Gladstone Calliope Equestrian Group 
Mount Larcom Showgrounds,  

Mount Larcom, 
Competitive & Participant Prep - GP

17th September 20th September
Brisbane CDI & QLD State Dressage 

Championships

QSEC 

Pic No. QGCB1219
CDI & State Championships

CDI3*, CDI-Ch, CDI-P, CDI-J, 

CDI-Y, CDI-U25, prelim to GP
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20th September Tweed Valley Equestrian Group
Murwillumbah Showgrounds

PIC NG531146
Participant & Club Prep to FEI

20th September Rockhampton Equestrian Group 

Venue: Parkhurst and District Pony 

Club, Norman Road, Rockhampton 

QLD 4701, PIC: QBRH0942
Participant & Club Prep to Advanced

26th September 27th September Townsville Dressage Club Various Locations Competitive & Participant Prep to GP

26th September 27th September North Coast Active Riders Group (NAGS) Nambour Showgrounds Coronation 

Drive, Nambour Pic:QACU0542
Competitive, Participant, Club Prelim - GP

27th September Samford Equestrian Group

Samford Showgrounds, 

Showgrounds Drive

PIC No. QBPR0398

Competitive & Participant Prep to GP

10th October 11th October Tweed Valley Equestrian Group
Murwillumbah Showground 

PIC NG531146

Power of Pink: Competitive, 

Participant & Club
Prep – Grand Prix 

11th October Currumbin District Horse Club
213 Galleon Way, Currumbin, PIC: 

QCGC0621
Participant & Club Prep to Novice

15th October 18th October
Australian Dressage, Pony Dressage and 

Para Dressage Championships
Boneo Park, Victoria National Championships CDI3*, Nov to GP

25th October Northern Districts Hack and Dressage Inc
Burpengary Equestrian Center

Pic No. QFCB1510

Breast Cancer Charity Day

Participant & club
Prep to Medium

25th October Fig Tree Pocket Equestrian Club
717 Fig Tree Pocket Rd, Fig Tree 

Pocket 
Competitive & Club Prep to GP
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31st October DQRSC
Olson Road, North Maclean    Pic No. 

QCBD2529
Competitive Prelim to GP 

6th November 8th November
Equestrian Gold Coast Club - 2026 

Dressage Pan Pacific Masters Games.

Crystal Cascades Horse Park TBC, Lot 

626 Redlynch Intake Road, Redlynch
Club/non competitive Prelim to GP 

TBA Dressage Queensland Awards Night Venue TBA Social

Competitive

Calendar Event Type Key:

CDI's

State & National  Championships

Star Championships

Non-riding events

Participant 
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